
OFFICIAL MATCHDAY PROGRAMME

FEDS
19 OCTOBER 2025

VS MIDDLESBROUGH



PHOTOGRAPHERS: 

NAOMI JOHNSON (@NJPHOTOGRAPHY._), ESME GRACE 

(@PICTURESBYESME) AND FRANZ WHELDON

SPECIAL THANKS TO : 

CHANTELLE THOMPSON, ABBY POPE, NWORA, AMY-

JANETTE (@AMYSMATCHDAYS) AND JAMES CHETTLE

EMAIL: LIVERPOOLFEDSWFC@GMAIL.COM

CONTENTS
OFFICIAL MATCHDAY PROGRAMME

6
7
8
12
14
16
17

MANAGERS NOTES

A FAMILIAR FACES RETURNS

TODAY’S OPPONENTS

PLAYER PROFILES

FIXTURES, RESULTS AND TABLE

LAST TIME OUT

SQUAD LIST

6

8

12

14

2



3



Founded and led by Alex O’Brien, Assure Management 
Systems delivers expert consultancy in designing and 

enhancing management systems tailored to your 
business. Whether it’s ISO 9001, 14001, 45001, BRCGS, HACCP, 

GMP, or PS9000, Alex brings a wealth of experience—
from pharmaceutical and chemical manufacturing to 
engineering and transport—to help businesses operate 

efficiently, compliantly, and strategically. 
 

Based in North West England, she offers both on-site 
and remote support across the UK. Passionate, agile, 

and results-driven, Alex is as committed to continuous 
improvement in business as she is in community—she’s 

a sub-3-hour marathon runner, netball player, a mum of 
two, and actively supports women’s and girls’ football in 

Liverpool

Get in touch
Call Alex on 07956 847666
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SEASON TICKETS

ON SALE NOW!
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MANAGER NOTES

LEANNE DUFFY

Good afternoon and a very warm 
welcome to everyone joining us at 
Walton Hall Park today, especially 

to our visitors Middlesbrough and their 
supporters who’ve made the trip to be 
here. 
 
Today marks the first of three successive 
home games for us, and it’s great to be 
back at WHP and in front of our own fans. 
Since our last outing here, the team has 
produced two big results - the 2–2 draw 
away at Rugby felt particularly sweet, 
with us this time finding ourselves on the 
right end of a 97th-minute goal! That 
was followed by an excellent result last 
weekend in the League Cup, where we 
progressed with a convincing 6–1 win. 
 
I’d also like to take this opportunity to 
welcome Aleesha back to the club from 
Stoke. It’s fantastic to have her back with 
us, and I know she will make a big impact 
on and off the pitch. 

We’re expecting a tough test today. 
Middlesbrough have made a strong 
start to life back in the division after 
promotion and will be looking to 
continue their momentum - so we’ll 
need to be at our best across the pitch. 
 
Finally, a huge congratulations to 
everyone involved at the club on being 
named Liverpool FA Club of the Year. 
It’s a brilliant recognition of the hard 
work, commitment of many people 
behind the scenes.  
 
Enjoy the game and thank you, as 
always, for your fantastic support.
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Everton Women will be entering into 
an exciting new collaboration with 
Liverpool Feds Women’s Football Club.

The agreement will see the Feds play 
their home fixtures at Walton Hall 
Park – underlining Everton’s ongoing 
commitment to supporting the growth 
of the girls’ and women’s football 
pyramid.

The move will see Liverpool Feds 
benefit from WSL facilities, an elite 
level pitch and enhanced player 
and supporter amenities as the club 
competes against Burnley, Wolves, 
Stoke and West Brom in a competitive 
division.

Walton Hall Park, alongside Everton 
Under-21s men’s team who will play 
their home fixtures there, ensuring 
the stadium plays a central role in 
supporting development football 
across the city. Welcoming the Feds to 
the stadium is another powerful step 
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OUR NEW HOME!

Founded in 1990, Liverpool Feds have 
developed from a grassroots side into 
one of the region’s leading women’s 
football clubs. They now compete 
in the FA Women’s National League 
Northern Premier Division, the third tier 
of women’s football in England.

Hannah Forshaw, Everton Women’s new 
Chief Executive, said: “This is an exciting 
time for Everton Women, as we begin 
our historic journey at Goodison Park. 
Partnering with Liverpool Feds reflects 
our wider commitment to championing 
women’s football across the city – from 
the grassroots to the elite game.

Liverpool Feds general manager Abby 
Pope said: “The move to Walton Hall 
Park marks a significant milestone 
for Liverpool Feds. It not only elevates 
our matchday experience for both 
our players, staff and fans but also 
strengthens the visibility of women’s 
football in Liverpool.”



WELCOME

MIDDLESBROUGH
Middlesbrough Football Club Women was formed in 1976. 
Originally known as Cleveland Spartans, they played in 

the Nottinghamshire Ladies League, and were coached by 
Middlesbrough players Mark Proctor and David Hodgson. The 
club reached the 1982 WFA Cup Final, losing 2–0 to Lowestoft. 
Middlesbrough later played in the Yorkshire and Humberside 

Ladies League. 

In 1996 Marrie Wieczorek became full time manager. Under 
her guidance Middlesbrough won the 2001/02 Northern 

Combination, and were promoted to the FA Women’s Premier 
League Northern Division.

In September 2010, Middlesbrough travelled to North Korea 
and played two friendly matches against April 25, losing 6–2, 

and Kalmaegi, losing 5–0. 

LAST SEASON RESULT

1st - 24/25
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Rosie joined the club in 2011 and has made 283 appearances 
to date. 
 
Her versatility has seen her play in a number of positions 
throughout the years scoring an impressive 45 goals.
 
The importance of what Rosie has brought to the team in the 
last 13 years can’t be overlooked, her professionalism and men-
tality whether that’s in training or game day has always been 
second to none and is fundamental to what I value in a player.   
 
She is the ultimate team player bringing us versatility in 
some moments and leadership in others not forgetting some 
unforgettable goals whether that’s through the timing of the 
goal or the quality.
 
She bows out with my absolute respect for the player and 
person she has been during my time at the club.

LEANNE DUFFY BILL STEWART
MANAGER CHAIRMAN

In January 2020, Ben Fisher was announced as new chairman, 
while Marrie Wieczorek returned to the club as an ambassador. 

Middlesbrough reached the semi-finals of the 2019/20 FA National 
League Plate, losing 2–0 to Watford. On 24 August 2021, former 

Middlesbrough player Andy Campbell was appointed manager. 
Middlesbrough were relegated to the National League Division One 

North at the end of the 2021/22 season. 

On 26 May 2023, the club officially became re-affiliated with the 
men’s team, and Michael Mulhern was announced as manager. 

Middlesbrough played their first game at the Riverside Stadium on 
17 September, a 0–0 draw against Stockport County. Boro Women’s 

first win at the Riverside came against Doncaster Rovers Belles, 
winning 5-0 with Ellen Turnbull scoring their first ever goal at the 
Riverside. The club won the 2024/25 Division One North and were 

promoted back to the National League North on the final day after a 
3-0 win over Barnsley at Oakwell.  

CAPTAIN:
MILLIE BELL

MANAGER:
MICK MULHERN
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Liz Hobson 1 Chelsey Jukes Seren Carrington2 4

Chan Thompson 5 Hannah Fryer 6 Ellie Fletcher 7

Meg Boydell 8 Chloe Fisher 9 Mia Parry 10
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Evie Smith 11 Faye Coulthard Jess Brady12 14

Henna Butcher 15 Aleesha Collins 16 17

18

Emily Cole

23

13

Laura Pilgrim

20Emily Cole

Courtney Willis 19Emma Johnson

Katie Anderson



2025/26 FIXTURES
DATE OPPONENT

AUGUST
AUG 17
AUG 24
AUG 31

WOLVES
S.KHALSA
WEST BROM

SEPTEMBER
SEP 14
SEP 21

HULL CITY
LOUGHBOROUGH

OCTOBER
RUGBY BOROUGH
MIDDLESBOROUGH
BURNLEY

OCT 5
OCT 12
OCT 29

NOVEMBER

NOV 2
NOV 16
NOV 30

DERBY COUNTY
HALIFAX
STOKE CITY

DECEMBER

7 DEC WOLVES

JANUARY
JAN 4
JAN 25

S.KHALSA
HULL CITY

FEBRUARY
FEB 8
FEB 19
FEB 22

WEST BROM
BURNLEY
LOUGHBOROUGH

MARCH
MAR 8
MAR 22
MAR 29

WEST BROM
BURNLEY
LOUGHBOROUGH

APRIL

APR 12
APR 26

RUGBY BOROUGH
DERBY COUNTY

14

0-4
2-1
2-3

1-3
4-1

2-2



2025/26 table

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

TEAM P W D L PTS

WOLVES
BURNLEY
RUGBY BOROUGH
WEST BROM
LIVERPOOL FEDS
HULL CITY
STOKE CITY
MIDDLESBROUGH
DERBY COUNTY
HALIFAX
LOUGHBOROUGH
SPORTING KHALSA

6
6
6
5
6
7
6
6
7
7
6
6

5
4
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
1
1
1

1
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
0

0
0
1
1
2
3
3
3
4
4
3
5

16
14
11
10
10
8
7
7
7
5
5
3
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LAST TIME OUT

2-2
LIVERPOOL FEDS: HOBSON, JUKES (BUTCHER 25), FRYER, 
SMITH, FLETCHER, BRADY (COLE 70), THOMPSON (C), 

PARRY, ANDERSON, BOYDELL (COLLINS 70), FISHER 
(COULTHARD 86).

UNUSED SUBS: PILGRIM, JOHNSON, PUGH JONES.
GOALSCORERS: FLETCHER 15, 90+5.
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LIVERPOOL FEDS MIDDLESBROUGH
MANAGER: LEANNE DUFFY MANAGER: MICK MULHERN

LIZ HOBSON 
CHELSEY JUKES

SEREN CARRINGTON
CHANTELLE THOMPSON

HANNAH FRYER
ELLIE FLETCHER

MEG BOYDELL
CHLOE FISHER

MIA PARRY
EVIE SMITH

FAYE COULTHARD
JESS BRADY

HENNA BUTCHER
ALEESHA COLLINS
KATIE ANDERSON
EMMA JOHNSON

COURTNEY WILLIS
EMILY COLE

LAURA PILGRIM

MEGAN BORTHWICK
KEIRA SKELTON
OLIVIA WATT
ELLEN PACKHAM
ABBY TOWERS
ELLEN TURNBULL
JESS METT
ARMANI MAXWELL
LAUREN ROBSON
LEANNA GILES
ERIN NELSON
RUBY COOK
EMMA FOSTER
MILLIE BELL
SARAH BURN
REBECCA FERGUSON
GRACE BOYES
CHELSEA CALLANDER
MADDIE MYERS

UP NEXT AT HOME
DERBY COUNTY
SUN 2 NOV 2025 
2PM

MATCH OFFICIALS:
CHARLOTTE COCHRANE

RUBY COLE
FREDERICK MENSAH


